

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3352

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital

Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent

ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 May 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Annual IT budget 2016/2017.

Please provide the following information:

1. Annual IT Budget

Please provide split between:

- a. Capital Expenditure
- b. Revenue Expenditure
- 2. How much of your capital expenditure is spent on outsourced IT services? Provide split between:
- a. Capital Expenditure
- b. Revenue Expenditure
- 3. What is your anticipated capital refresh budget for data centre investment?
- 1.
- a. £2.671m
- b. £4,312,294
- 2. None
- a. Not applicable
- b. Not applicable
- 3. Currently being worked through